HSBC Global Private Banking- Debit Card - Tariff Sheet	
Features / Services	Service Charges and Fees
Annual Fee	Free
Additional card (p.a.)	Free
Card Replacement Fee^^ (India/Overseas)	₹3,000
HSBC ATM Cash Withdrawal^^ (India/Overseas)	Free
Non HSBC VISA ATM Cash Withdrawal (India)	Free
Non HSBC ATM Cash Withdrawal** (Outside India)	₹120 per transaction
Balance Enquiry at any HSBC ATM^^ (India/Overseas)	Free
Balance Enquiry at any non-HSBC VISA ATM (India)	Free
Balance Enquiry at non-HSBC ATM** (Outside India)	₹15 per enquiry
Duplicate issuance of PIN	Free
Charge slip retrieval/charge back processing fee	₹225
ATM Cash Withdrawal Limit (per day) Purchase Transaction Limit (per day)	₹500,000
Transfer Limits (to accounts linked to or not linked to card) (per day)	₹500,000
Transactions declined due to Insufficient Funds at ATM	Free
Currency Conversion Mark-up (Valid for International Transactions)	3.5% of INR value of the transaction
Per transaction limit for cash withdrawal at Non-HSBC ATMs in India	₹10,000

<sup>^^</sup>HSBC NRO Global Private Banking- Debit Card can be used only in India

Please Note :Use of Debit card at petrol pumps will attract a surcharge of 2.5% of the purchase value of ₹10 (whichever is higher).

Some banks may levy an access fee for use of their ATMs abroad which is over and above the ATM cash withdrawal charge levied by HSBC

<sup>\*\*</sup>Not applicable to NRO Cards